FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-01-2001



101695773

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Offee **PATENT**

5 1 . OTT 05/	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET L 698 180800
Docket: CU-252	PATENTS ONLY
Submission Type	ner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
X New	x Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Document ID#	(Non-Recordation) License Change of Name
Correction of P	TO Error Other U.S. Government
Corrective Docu	Ument (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Frame # Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party	(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) TSE	ENG, Chuen-Jong O4 07 01
Name (line 2)	F-souties Bate
Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	29140530
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) SHI	IN YEH ENTERPRISE CO., LTD. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) No.	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separata document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Chi	iayi Hsien Taiwan Zip Code
Domestic Repres	sentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
24/2001 MFANAEIA 0000011	
FC:581	40.00 OP
Public burden reporting for th	nis collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
PATENT

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and	Address Area Code and Telephone Numb	er (312) 427-1300			
Name Richard J. S	Streit				
Address (line 1) Ladas & Parr	у				
Address (line 2) 224 South Michigan Avenue					
Address (line 3) Chicago, Ill	linois 60604				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3					
Application Number(s) or P		rk if additional numbers attached			
• •	lumber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT ENTER BO	bers for the same property). Itent Number(s)			
Patent Application No	inner(s)	tent Number(s)			
If this document is being filed together was signed by the first named executing inv	vith a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent appl entor.	lication was Month Day Year 04 07 01			
Patent Cooperation Treaty	(PCT)				
Enter PCT application		PCT			
only if a U.S. Applicat has not been assigne	101	PCT			
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 1			
Fee Amount F	ee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-0400					
	Authorization to charge additional fees				
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowl	ledge and belief, the foregoing information is t	we and correct and any			
attached copy is a true copy of the origi nal document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indicated herein.					
Richard J. Streit	Special / Ohr	April 19, 2001			
Name of Person Signin Reg. 25765	ig Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 011734 FRAME: 0311

Attorney	Docket	No.
----------	--------	-----

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received,

Chuen-Jong TSENG

of No. 181, Pu-Tze Pu, Wan-Chuo Tsun, Chu-Chee Hsiang, Chiayi Hsien, Taiwan

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to

SHIN YEH ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.

a corporation of Taiwan business at

, having a place of

No. 181, Pu-Tze Pu, Wan-Chuo Tsun, Chu-Chee Hsiang, Chiayi Hsien, Taiwan and to

, having a place of

a corporation of business at

, respectively, and their respective successors, asigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", a 100 percent undivided interest each in the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

CHAIR

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at	Chiayi Hsien, Taiwan
Apr. 7, 2001 Date	152NG CHUZN JONG Assignor
Date	Assignor
Date	Assignor

RECORDED: 04/19/2001

Date

PATENT REEL: 011734 FRAME: 0312

Assignor